IICA/CE/Res. 695 (XLII-O/22) 20 July 2022

Original: Spanish

RESOLUTION No. 695

STATUS OF THE RESOLUTIONS OF THE FORTY-FIRST REGULAR MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND THE TWENTY-FIRST REGULAR MEETING OF THE INTER-AMERICAN BOARD OF AGRICULTURE (IABA)

The EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, at its Forty-second Regular Meeting,

HAVING SEEN:

Document IICA/CE/Doc. 743 (22), "Status of the Resolutions of the Forty-first Regular Meeting of the Executive Committee", and Document IICA/CE/Doc. 744 (22) "Status of the Resolutions of the Twenty-first Regular Meeting of the Inter-American Board of Agriculture (IABA)",

CONSIDERING:

That the abovementioned status reports demonstrate that the General Directorate of the Inter-American Institute for Cooperation on Agriculture (IICA) has complied with the resolutions adopted at the Forty-first Regular Meeting of the Executive Committee and at the Twenty-first Regular Meeting of the IABA,

RESOLVES:

To accept the reports: a) "Status of the Resolutions of the Forty-first Regular Meeting of the Executive Committee" and b) "Status of the Resolutions of the Twenty-first Regular Meeting of the Inter-American Board of Agriculture (IABA)".